BROOKLYN

Christopher Schrantz (Captain)
thelOring@yahoo.com
440-523-9328 (C)

Mike Goebel (co-captain)
mtgoebel@sbcglobal.net
440-263-8437 (C)
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Team Captains and Officers

EAST-WEST
Brad Barnett (Captain)
bgbad@yahoo.com
440-315-2942_(C)
Keith Lauerhass (co-captain)
LAUERHASS @gmail.com
440-572-3764 (H)

KINGSWOOD

Joe Kulnane (Captain)
jmkulnane@yahoo.com
440-669-4766 (C)

Cal Crego (co-captain)
N2jaf@yahoo.com
440-449-7907 (H)

LAKE ERIE

Carl Eichler (Captain)
ceichler@oci.cc
216-406-8286 (C)

Larry Ackerman (co-captain)
lackerman629@gmail.com
440-781-1530 (C)

LAKEWOOD

John Kratz (Captain)
6stringd3@gmail.com
614-203-6082 (C)

NORTH OLMSTED

ORCO

Mark Hansen (captain)
m.hansen4832@sbcglobal.net
216-334-9635

Frank Sega (co-captain)
idahofrank52@gmail.com
1-208-353-5660

Dan Karapandzic (Captain)
dkarp1000@yahoo.com
216-262-3127 (C)

Carl Ondraka (co-captain)
enlightenonqg@gmail.com
440-653-0030

OFFICERS:
PRESIDENT TREASURER STATISTICAL SECRETARY
Bill Prest Keith Lauerhass Ken Hawkinson

billprest@yahoo.com
440-465-4246

VICE-PRESIDENT
Frank Sega

idahofrank52@gmail.com
1-208-353-5660 (C)

LAUERHASS@gmail.com
440-572-3764 (H)

SECRETARY

Larry Ackerman

lackerman629@gmail.com
440-781-1530 (C)

khawkinson73@gmail.com
440-371-8255 (C)

Ray A Feruski
Rau2@windstream.net
440-236-9253 (H)

CCPL WEBSITE

ccpl.nosc-online.com
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